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201502090000
42340

02/09/2015
02:07:38

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

WELLS
FARGO BANK

Instr
#:20060518000
236900

201510130003
57200

10/13/2015
10:58:12

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee AFFIDAVITS STEWART
CHARLES D

Instr
#:20150903000
308500

201512220004
36290

12/22/2015
02:12:46

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee AFFIDAVITS BANIK
JENNIFER L

Instr
#:20150805000
268920

201501260000
26460

01/26/2015
12:08:59

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

WELLS
FARGO BANK

Instr
#:20070530000
250520

Other:SEE
INST

201503060000
70120

03/06/2015
01:35:49

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE LEE GINA
GUNNIN

6 33 Lot#:1 Book:6
Pg:33
Sub:SHELBY
SHORES
PHASE II 1974
ADDITION

201504020001
03760

04/02/2015
10:47:26

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE KORNEGAY
GEORGE P

35 14 Lot#:24
Book:35 Pg:14
Sub:CAMDEN
COVE WEST
SECTOR 3
PHASE I

201505080001
52900

05/08/2015
01:59:07

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE MULLENS
MARK L

14 31 Lot#:73
Book:14 Pg:31
Sub:SOUTHLA
KE FIRST
ADDITION

201506100001
93310

06/10/2015
08:16:01

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BERTELLA
BRIAN A

Lot#:1 Lot:A
Blk:2
Sub:INVERNE
SS POINT
RESURVEY
OF LOTS 1 & 2

201506160002
00320

06/16/2015
07:55:50

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE PERKINS
BLAIR D

43 87 Lot#:49
Book:43 Pg:87
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
KELHAM
GROVE
NEIGHBORHO
OD

201506170002
03590

06/17/2015
02:29:09

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HANSEN
JEFFREY D

7 77 Lot#:15 Book:7
Pg:77
Sub:ROYAL
OAKS 2ND
SECTOR

201506180002
03950

06/18/2015
08:07:04

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE FROST BRAD
W

34 147 Lot#:4-81
Book:34
Pg:147
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 4TH
SECTOR



201506190002
06240

06/19/2015
10:55:33

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
CORRECTION

BERTELLA
BRIAN A

Lot#:1 Lot:A
Blk:2
Sub:INVERNE
SS POINT
RESURVEY
OF LOTS 1&2
BLOCK 2

201507170002
43600

07/17/2015
10:30:02

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE VAN SANDT
RUSSELL P

22 25 Lot#:90
Book:22 Pg:25
Sub:GREYSTO
NE FARMS
MILL CREEK
SECTOR
PHASE 1

201507290002
58850

07/29/2015
10:33:14

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BISHOP
JAMES W

8 51 Lot#:60 Blk:2
Book:8 Pg:51
Sub:WOODFO
RD AMENDED
MAP

201509230003
33530

09/23/2015
01:38:44

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE MOLLOY
JONATHAN D

33 25 Lot#:271
Book:33 Pg:25
Sub:FOREST
LAKES
SECTOR 4

201510140003
58560

10/14/2015
08:03:05

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BECK
DONALD W

38 147 Lot#:294
Book:38
Pg:147
Sub:HILLSBOR
O PHASE II
AMENDED

201510290003
76870

10/29/2015
10:23:49

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE WRIGHT
WILLIAM W

9 123 Lot#:17 Blk:2
Book:9 Pg:123
Sub:HAVENW
OOD PARK
FIRST
SECTOR

201511040003
83100

11/04/2015
08:07:07

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE PRICE
MELISSA
MONZELLA

4 91 Lot#:1 Blk:2
Book:4 Pg:91
Sub:INDIAN
HILLS
SECOND
SECTOR

201511120003
92850

11/12/2015
01:55:11

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE CASTOR LILIA
G

24 18 Lot#:23
Book:24 Pg:18
Sub:CHANDAL
AR
TOWNHOMES
FIRST
ADDITION

201511300004
07590

11/30/2015
08:54:32

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HEADLEY
JEREMY
ARTHUR

12 1 Lot#:3 Blk:5
Book:12 Pg:1
Sub:WYNGAT
E FIRST
SECTOR
AMENDED

201512010004
09830

12/01/2015
10:11:03

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE WESLEY
NATHELENA

32 26 Lot#:161
Book:32 Pg:26
Sub:FOREST
LAKES 3RD
SECTOR 2ND
PHASE

201512290004
41090

12/29/2015
10:08:24

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE TARR SHEILA
REAVES

9 174 Lot#:7 Book:9
Pg:174
Sub:LITTLE
RIDGE
ESTATES



201512210004
33990

12/21/2015
12:48:40

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BINKLEY
DIANNE B

16 47 Lot#:9 Book:16
Pg:47
Sub:COUNTRY
CLUB
VILLAGE

201501080000
08710

01/08/2015
02:14:36

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BRAZEAL
WILLIAM H

25 95 Lot#:26
Book:25 Pg:95
Sub:MILLS
SPRINGS
ESTATES 2ND
SECTOR

201501090000
10550

01/09/2015
03:29:26

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE WILSON
ADAM P

21 133 Lot#:512
Book:21
Pg:133
Sub:GRANDE
VIEW
ESTATES
GIVIANPOUR
ADDITION TO
MAYLENE 5TH
ADDITION

201501220000
23190

01/22/2015
08:19:32

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BRADFORD
WILLIAM C

11 41 Lot#:14
Book:11 Pg:41
Sub:COUNTRY
HILLS
SUBDIVISION
PHASE ONE

201501260000
26450

01/26/2015
12:08:58

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HARTSFIELD
CHARLES W

9 82 Lot#:23 Book:9
Pg:82
Sub:MEADOW
BROO 14TH
SECTOR

201501290000
31000

01/29/2015
02:08:21

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BLACKWOOD
ROBERT E

22 108 Lot#:31
Book:22
Pg:108
Sub:TWIN
OAKS

201502090000
42330

02/09/2015
02:07:37

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE CHAPMAN
JAMES L

7 22 Lot#:31 Book:7
Pg:22
Sub:QUAIL
RUN

201503030000
64390

03/03/2015
08:38:19

PRINCIPAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE MATTOX H
CRAIG

26 39 Lot#:94
Book:26 Pg:39
Sub:COVE OF
GREYSTONE
PHASE 1
AMENDED
MAP


