Role= Grantee;  Instrument # Date Recorded Name Party Role Doc Type Other Name Book Page MapBook MapPage First Reference Legal											
instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Otner Name	Воок	Page	Марвоок	марРаде	First Reference	Legal Description
201502090000 42340	02/09/2015 02:07:38	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	WELLS FARGO BANK					Instr #:20060518000 236900	
201510130003 57200	10/13/2015 10:58:12	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	STEWART CHARLES D					Instr #:20150903000 308500	
201512220004 36290	12/22/2015 02:12:46	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	BANIK JENNIFER L					Instr #:20150805000 268920	
201501260000 26460	01/26/2015 12:08:59	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	WELLS FARGO BANK					Instr #:20070530000 250520	Other:SEE INST
201503060000 70120	03/06/2015 01:35:49	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LEE GINA GUNNIN			6	33		Lot#:1 Book:6 Pg:33 Sub:SHELBY SHORES PHASE II 1974 ADDITION
201504020001 03760	04/02/2015 10:47:26	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KORNEGAY GEORGE P			35	14		Lot#:24 Book:35 Pg:14 Sub:CAMDEN COVE WEST SECTOR 3 PHASE I
201505080001 52900	05/08/2015 01:59:07	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MULLENS MARK L			14	31		Lot#:73 Book:14 Pg:31 Sub:SOUTHLA KE FIRST ADDITION
201506100001 93310	06/10/2015 08:16:01	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BERTELLA BRIAN A						Lot#:1 Lot:A Blk:2 Sub:INVERNE SS POINT RESURVEY OF LOTS 1 & 2
201506160002 00320	06/16/2015 07:55:50	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PERKINS BLAIR D			43	87		Lot#:49 Book:43 Pg:87 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAND LAKES KELHAM GROVE NEIGHBORHO OD
201506170002 03590	06/17/2015 02:29:09	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HANSEN JEFFREY D			7	77		Lot#:15 Book:7 Pg:77 Sub:ROYAL OAKS 2ND SECTOR
201506180002 03950	06/18/2015 08:07:04	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FROST BRAD W			34	147		Lot#:4-81 Book:34 Pg:147 Sub:CHELSEA PARK 4TH SECTOR

201506190002 06240	06/19/2015 10:55:33	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE CORRECTION	BERTELLA BRIAN A			Lot#:1 L Blk:2 Sub:INV SS POII RESUR OF LOT BLOCK	VERNE NT VEY IS 1&2
201507170002 43600	07/17/2015 10:30:02	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	VAN SANDT RUSSELL P	22	25	Lot#:90 Book:22 Sub:GR NE FAR MILL CF SECTO PHASE	2 Pg:25 REYSTO RMS REEK PR
201507290002 58850	07/29/2015 10:33:14	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BISHOP JAMES W	8	51	Lot#:60 Book:8 I Sub:WC RD AME MAP	Pg:51 DODFO
201509230003 33530	09/23/2015 01:38:44	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MOLLOY JONATHAN D	33	25	Lot#:27' Book:33 Sub:FO LAKES SECTO	3 Pg:25 REST
201510140003 58560	10/14/2015 08:03:05	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BECK DONALD W	38	147	Lot#:29/ Book:38 Pg:147 Sub:HIL O PHAS AMEND	LSBOR SE II
201510290003 76870	10/29/2015 10:23:49	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WRIGHT WILLIAM W	9	123	Lot#:17 Book:9 I Sub:HA' OOD PA FIRST SECTO	Pg:123 VENW ARK
201511040003 83100	11/04/2015 08:07:07	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PRICE MELISSA MONZELLA	4	91	Lot#:1 B Book:4 I Sub:IND HILLS SECON SECTOI	Pg:91 DIAN ID
201511120003 92850	11/12/2015 01:55:11	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CASTOR LILIA	24	18	Lot#:23 Book:24 Sub:CH. AR TOWNH FIRST ADDITIO	4 Pg:18 IANDAL HOMES
201511300004 07590	11/30/2015 08:54:32	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HEADLEY JEREMY ARTHUR	12	1	Lot#:3 B Book:12 Sub:WY E FIRST SECTO AMEND	2 Pg:1 /NGAT T PR
201512010004 09830	12/01/2015 10:11:03	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WESLEY NATHELENA	32	26	Lot#:16' Book:32 Sub:FO LAKES SECTO PHASE	2 Pg:26 REST 3RD R 2ND
201512290004 41090	12/29/2015 10:08:24	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TARR SHEILA REAVES	9	174	Lot#:7 B Pg:174 Sub:LIT RIDGE ESTATE	TLE

201512210004 33990	12/21/2015 12:48:40	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BINKLEY DIANNE B		16	47	Lot#:9 Book:16 Pg:47 Sub:COUNTRY CLUB VILLAGE
201501080000 08710	01/08/2015 02:14:36	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BRAZEAL WILLIAM H		25	95	Lot#:26 Book:25 Pg:95 Sub:MILLS SPRINGS ESTATES 2ND SECTOR
201501090000 10550	01/09/2015 03:29:26	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILSON ADAM P		21	133	Lot#:512 Book:21 Pg:133 Sub:GRANDE VIEW ESTATES GIVIANPOUR ADDITION TO MAYLENE 5TH ADDITION
201501220000 23190	01/22/2015 08:19:32	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BRADFORD WILLIAM C		11	41	Lot#:14 Book:11 Pg:41 Sub:COUNTRY HILLS SUBDIVISION PHASE ONE
201501260000 26450	01/26/2015 12:08:58	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HARTSFIELD CHARLES W		9	82	Lot#:23 Book:9 Pg:82 Sub:MEADOW BROO 14TH SECTOR
201501290000 31000	01/29/2015 02:08:21	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BLACKWOOD ROBERT E		22	108	Lot#:31 Book:22 Pg:108 Sub:TWIN OAKS
201502090000 42330	02/09/2015 02:07:37	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CHAPMAN JAMES L		7	22	Lot#:31 Book:7 Pg:22 Sub:QUAIL RUN
201503030000 64390	03/03/2015 08:38:19	PRINCIPAL MORTGAGE LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MATTOX H CRAIG		26	39	Lot#:94 Book:26 Pg:39 Sub:COVE OF GREYSTONE PHASE 1 AMENDED MAP